
Valley City State (14-10) -vs- Dickinson State (ND) (14-13)
3/22/2026 at Sioux Falls, S.D. (Sanford Sports Compl)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mason Lunzman (6-1)
Loss: Jarrett Faue (1-1)
Save: Trent Chavez (2)
HBP: Jarrett Faue
PB: Ty Farwell (1)
 
Start: 3:05 PM   Time: 2:11   Weather: 43 degrees, windy N 20 mph, sunny
Game notes:
- Frontier Conference Jamboree

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Valley City State 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 5 10 1
Dickinson State (ND) 0 0 3 0 3 0 X 6 6 0

Valley City State 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hunter Logan ss 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Cody Wielgosh 2b 3 1 1 1 1 1 0
Alexis Velasco 1b 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
Nick Senn c 3 0 1 2 0 1 1
    Merik Junker pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kaden Rozdeba dh 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
Anthony Madsen 3b 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Devin Minney 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Evan Gonzalez lf 3 1 1 0 0 1 0
Brady Papineau rf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Diesel Goya cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
Grady Shipman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jarrett Faue p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 5 10 4 2 4 4

2B: Alexis Velasco (1); Nick Senn (1); Brady Papineau (1)
SF: Hunter Logan (1)
CS: Alexis Velasco (1); Kaden Rozdeba (1)
PO: Kaden Rozdeba (1)
E: Anthony Madsen (1)
DP: 1

Dickinson State (ND) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Jadyn Roberts cf 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
Jace Buchanan 2b 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
Ty Farwell c 4 0 2 1 0 1 1
    Sawyer Bryner pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ramon Teran ss 3 1 0 0 0 1 0
Wyatt Wilharm 3b 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
Moses Dokes 1b 3 0 0 1 0 1 0
Luis Rodriguez dh 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jaden Salazar lf 2 1 1 0 1 0 1
Kadin Finders rf 0 1 0 0 3 0 0
Mason Lunzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Cutler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Chavez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 6 6 4 4 5 6

2B: Jaden Salazar (1)
SB: Jadyn Roberts (1); Sawyer Bryner (1)
HBP: Wyatt Wilharm (1)
DP: 1

Valley City State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grady Shipman 4.0 6 5 5 3 3 1 0 0 0 18 21 5 4 83
Jarrett Faue (L, 1-1) 2.0 0 1 0 1 2 1 0 1 0 7 9 1 3 32
Totals 6 6 5 4 5 2 0 1 0 25 30 6 7 115

Dickinson State (ND) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Mason Lunzman (W, 6-1) 5.0 9 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 20 23 5 3 91
Tyler Cutler 1.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 3 17
Trent Chavez (S, 2) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 2 8
Totals 10 5 5 2 4 0 0 0 0 27 30 6 8 116



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Valley City State - Top of 1st VAL DSU
Hunter Logan grounded out to 2b (2-1 KBB). 0 0
Cody Wielgosh walked (3-2 KSBBBB). 0 0
Alexis Velasco flied out to cf (1-1 FB). 0 0
Nick Senn flied out to rf down the rf line (0-1 F). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 1st VAL DSU
Jadyn Roberts struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS). 0 0
Jace Buchanan struck out swinging (2-2 FBBKS). 0 0
Ty Farwell grounded out to p (0-0). 0 0

Valley City State - Top of 2nd VAL DSU
Kaden Rozdeba singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 0
Kaden Rozdeba out at second p to 1b to 2b, picked off, caught stealing. 0 0
Anthony Madsen walked (3-2 KFBBBB). 0 0
Evan Gonzalez struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS). 0 0
Brady Papineau fouled out to 1b (0-2 FS). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 2nd VAL DSU
Ramon Teran grounded out to ss (0-0). 0 0
Wyatt Wilharm flied out to rf down the rf line (2-2 BBFF). 0 0
Moses Dokes struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 0 0

Valley City State - Top of 3rd VAL DSU
Diesel Goya singled, bunt (1-1 BS). 0 0
Hunter Logan grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (2-1 BKB); Diesel Goya out on the play. 0 0
Cody Wielgosh struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBFS). 0 0

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 3rd VAL DSU
Luis Rodriguez grounded out to p, bunt (1-1 BK). 0 0
Jaden Salazar doubled to right field (0-2 FF). 0 0
Kadin Finders walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 0
Jadyn Roberts singled to center field, RBI (3-2 BFKFBFBF); Kadin Finders advanced to third; Jaden Salazar
scored. 0 1
Jace Buchanan singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Jadyn Roberts advanced to second; Kadin Finders scored. 0 2
Ty Farwell singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); Jace Buchanan advanced to second; Jadyn Roberts scored. 0 3
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 0 3
Ramon Teran flied out to rf (0-1 F); Jace Buchanan advanced to third. 0 3
Sawyer Bryner stole second. 0 3
Wyatt Wilharm flied out to rf (2-2 KBKFFB). 0 3

Valley City State - Top of 4th VAL DSU
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 0 3
Alexis Velasco singled up the middle (1-0 B). 0 3
Nick Senn struck out swinging (3-2 BBFFBFS). 0 3
Kaden Rozdeba struck out looking (3-2 BFBFBK); Alexis Velasco out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 4th VAL DSU
Moses Dokes grounded out to ss (3-1 KBBB). 0 3
Luis Rodriguez flied out to rf down the rf line (0-2 KF). 0 3



Jaden Salazar walked (3-1 BBFBB). 0 3
Jaden Salazar advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 3
Kadin Finders walked (3-1 BBBKB). 0 3
Jadyn Roberts popped up to 1b (0-0). 0 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Valley City State - Top of 5th VAL DSU
Anthony Madsen flied out to rf (1-1 SB). 0 3
Evan Gonzalez singled to center field (2-2 KBKB). 0 3
Brady Papineau singled to left field (0-0); Evan Gonzalez advanced to second. 0 3
Diesel Goya singled through the left side (3-2 BFBFB); Brady Papineau advanced to second; Evan Gonzalez
advanced to third. 0 3
Diesel Goya advanced to second; Brady Papineau advanced to third; Evan Gonzalez scored on a passed ball. 1 3
Hunter Logan flied out to lf, sacrifice fly, RBI (1-0 B); Brady Papineau scored. 2 3
Cody Wielgosh singled up the middle, RBI (1-1 FB); Diesel Goya scored. 3 3
Alexis Velasco doubled to left field (1-0 B); Cody Wielgosh advanced to third. 3 3
Nick Senn doubled down the lf line, 2 RBI (1-2 BFF); Alexis Velasco scored; Cody Wielgosh scored. 5 3
Merik Junker pinch ran for Nick Senn. 5 3
Kaden Rozdeba grounded out to 3b (2-2 BFFB). 5 3

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 5th VAL DSU
Nick Senn to c for Merik Junker. 5 3
Jace Buchanan singled through the left side (1-1 KB). 5 3
Ty Farwell singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw (2-1 BBK); Jace Buchanan
advanced to third. 5 3
Sawyer Bryner pinch ran for Ty Farwell. 5 3
Jarrett Faue to p for Grady Shipman. 5 3
Ramon Teran struck out swinging, reached first on a wild pitch (1-2 KBSS); Sawyer Bryner advanced to
third; Jace Buchanan scored. 5 4
Wyatt Wilharm hit by pitch (3-2 BBBKFH); Ramon Teran advanced to second. 5 4
Moses Dokes reached first on a fielding error by 3b, RBI (1-2 BFK); Wyatt Wilharm advanced to second;
Ramon Teran advanced to third, scored on the error, unearned; Sawyer Bryner scored. 5 6
Luis Rodriguez grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-2 FF); Moses Dokes out on the play; Wyatt
Wilharm advanced to third. 5 6
Jaden Salazar grounded out to p (0-0). 5 6

Valley City State - Top of 6th VAL DSU
Ty Farwell to c for Sawyer Bryner. 5 6
Tyler Cutler to p for Mason Lunzman. 5 6
Anthony Madsen grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 5 6
Evan Gonzalez grounded out to 3b (3-2 BBKFBF). 5 6
Brady Papineau doubled to right center (2-2 KBBKF). 5 6
Diesel Goya grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 6

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 6th VAL DSU
Devin Minney to 3b for Anthony Madsen. 5 6
Kadin Finders walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 6
Jadyn Roberts reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-2 KK); Kadin Finders out at second ss to 2b. 5 6
Jace Buchanan flied out to rf (1-1 FB). 5 6
Jadyn Roberts stole second. 5 6
Ty Farwell struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 5 6

Valley City State - Top of 7th VAL DSU
Trent Chavez to p for Tyler Cutler. 5 6
Hunter Logan grounded out to ss (2-1 BKB). 5 6
Cody Wielgosh grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 5 6
Alexis Velasco lined out to 2b (0-0). 5 6



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Dickinson State (ND) - Bottom of 7th VAL DSU


